

RESOLUTION #17-0117-10

Authorize participation in County Engineer's joint bid process for asphalt

WHEREAS, annually Liberty Township Road Department submits street resurfacing needs to the Delaware County Engineer's Office for estimates and participates in the County Engineer's bidding process for government road improvement services, and

WHEREAS, the Road Department has recommended the streets on the attached Road Summary for the paving program and is need in an outside vendor which will be acquired through the County's Joint Bid Contract to complete the specialized paving and maintenance work.

WHEREAS, the projected cost for the 2017 Road Improvement Program is \$818,247.46 and with a 10% contingency the total estimated cost will be \$900,072.46 - the recommended streets, distance being improved and street cost estimates are detailed on the attached summary.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LIBERTY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, DELAWARE COUNTY, to authorize the Township Administrator to participate in the County Engineer's Joint Unit Bid Contract process for asphalt for 2017, as detailed on the attached estimates, (the original estimates have been amended to reflect some modifications made to original paving project list).

Motion made by Leneghan and seconded by Eichhorn.

Vote: Yea Mrs. Eichhorn Yea Mrs. Leneghan Yea Dr. Mitchell

This Resolution shall be in force and become effective immediately upon its execution.

Jan. 17, 2017

Date

Melanie Leneghan
Melanie Leneghan, Trustee

CERTIFIED BY:

Nancy Denutte
Nancy Denutte, Fiscal Officer

Shyra Eichhorn
Dr. Thomas Mitchell, Trustee
Shyra Eichhorn, Trustee

2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
ROAD SUMMARY
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP - 2

DECEMBER 20, 2016

ROAD	FROM	TO	MILES	ESTIMATE
DURHAM PLACE (TWP 552)	STRATFORD RD	CUL DE SAC	0.083	\$50,549.90
PEMBROKE PLACE (TWP 553)	STRATFORD RD	CUL DE SAC	0.081	\$49,615.50
ABBINGTON PLACE (TWP 550)	STRATFORD RD	CUL DE SAC	0.083	\$50,549.90
BUCKINGHAM PLACE (TWP 551)	STRATFORD RD	CUL DE SAC	0.165	\$91,673.00
			TOTAL(S)	0.413
				\$212,300.30
				\$101099.80
			PROJECT CONTINGENC	10%
				\$24,230.83
				\$10110.00
			PROJECT TOTAL COST:	\$266,677.13
				\$111209.80

Estimate reviewed and approved in the amount of total listed above:

Melanie Heneghan
X, Township Trustee

1-17-17
date

John Stachuk
X, Township Trustee

1-17-17
date

John Stachuk
X, Township Trustee

1/17/2017
date

**2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
ROAD SUMMARY
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP**

DECEMBER 20, 2016

Estimate reviewed and approved in the amount of total listed above:

X, Township Trustee

1.17.17

date

X. Township Trustee

1-17-17

date

X. Township Trustee

LIBERTY

1/13/2002

17